UNOFFICIAL COPY

17 RS BR 1474

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION designating the George A. "Tony" Ellis Memorial Bridge.
2	WHEREAS, George Anthony "Tony" Ellis, age 53, of Eddyville, passed away on
3	Wednesday, July 27, 2016; and
4	WHEREAS, Tony Ellis, a graduate of the University of Kentucky, was a civil
5	engineer for the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers; and
6	WHEREAS, Tony Ellis was a member of Eddyville United Methodist Church, and
7	a member of the Lyon County Water Board; and
8	WHEREAS, Tony Ellis is survived by his wife, Debbie Millikan Ellis; his mother,
9	Freida Scott Ellis; his three children, daughters Anna and Allison, and son Avery; and his
10	sister Monica Halberg; and
11	WHEREAS, Tony Ellis was preceded in death by his father, George Avery Ellis;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, the loss of Tony Ellis at such a young age is a harsh reminder that life
14	is precious and should be lived to the fullest, which Tony did every day;
15	NOW, THEREFORE,
16	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
17	→Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet shall designate the Bridge on United
18	States Highway 62, on the Tennessee River on the border of Livingston and Marshall
19	Counties, as the "George A. 'Tony' Ellis Memorial Bridge" and shall, within 30 days of
20	the effective date of this Resolution, erect appropriate signs denoting this designation.

Page 1 of 1

Jacketed